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DESCRIPTION
- Set of two pairs of compatible wireless headphones with True Wireless Stereo 
technology and Bluetooth 5.1.
- Includes 2 pairs of in-ear headphones in case one pair runs out of battery, so that you 
can keep using them while the �rst pair charges. 
- They can be used simultaneously by two people with two di�erent devices or with the 
same one (if the device allows this function). 
- Use the design that best adapts to each situation and change your look every day. 
- Automatic connection function to turn the headphones on and synchronise them 
when removing them from the case.
- Their charging base has a 320mAh battery, with which you can fully charge the 
headphones 6 times for up to 30 hours of life.
- Touch Sensor so you can manage all the important functions (Next / Previous /Pause / 
Play / Volume+ / Volume -) simply by pressing a button.
- Headphone battery capacity of 25mAh, giving 5 hrs of life with a single charge (at 70% 
volume). 
- Minimalist and ultra-light design providing a safe and comfortable �t.
- Includes tactile control buttons on both headphones to make them easier to control 
and so that you can play your music with just a gentle tap. 
- Thanks to their hands-free function, you won’t have to handle the telephone.
- At all times, the charging LEDs will indicate if the headphones are charging or are fully 
charged. Equally, the LED indicator for the charging base will inform you when this is 
charging or if it is 100% charged. 
- Due to its small size and its double-compartment case, which enables them to be 
transported conveniently and safely, you can take them anywhere you like.
- Includes ear pads in 2 di�erent sizes (S/M) so they can be perfectly adjusted to your ears.
- Wireless range of 10 m.

MAIN CHARACTERISTICS
- Compatible with bluetooth 5.1
- Earphones x 4
- Touch control
- Hands free
- Earphone battery: 25 mAh
- Earphones charging time: 1 hour
- Earphones working time: 5 hours*
- Charging base battery: 320 mAh (earphones x 6 times fully charged)
- Base charging time: 3 hours
- Working distance: up to 10 meters
- Charging Port USB-C

PACKAGE CONTENTS
- ARTICA DUO
- Charging cable
- Installation guide
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* 6 hours at 50% volume
 5 hours at 70% volume
 4 hours at 100% volume

** 30 hours with charging base

LOGISTIC DATA
Dimensions (mm)
and weight (g)

- Units per pallet:
- Units per box:
- Boxes per pallet:
- Boxes on base:
- Boxes in height:

- External box:
- Package:
- Product:
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*6 heures à 50% du volume
  5 heures à 70% du volume
  4 heures à 100% du volume

** 30 heures avec la station de charge
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DESCRIPTION
- Ensemble de deux paires d’écouteurs sans �l compatibles avec la technologie True 
Wireless Stereo et Bluetooth 5.1.
- Comprend 2 paires d’écouteurs intra-auriculaires au cas où l’une d’entre elles serait à court de 
batterie, a�n que vous puissiez continuer à les utiliser pendant que la première paire se recharge. 
- Elles peuvent être utilisées simultanément par deux personnes avec deux appareils 
di�érents ou avec le même (si l’appareil permet cette fonction). 
- Utilisez le design qui s’adapte le mieux à chaque situation et changez votre look tous les jours. 
- Fonction de connexion automatique permettant d’allumer et de synchroniser les 
écouteurs lorsqu’on les retire de l’étui.
- Leur base de chargement est dotée d’une batterie de 320 mA h, avec laquelle vous 
pouvez recharger complètement les écouteurs 6 fois pour une autonomie de 30 heures.
- Capteur tactile pour que vous puissiez gérer toutes les fonctions importantes (Suivant / 
Précédent / Pause / Lecture / Volume+ / Volume –) en appuyant simplement sur un bouton.
- Batterie des écouteurs d’une capacité de 25 mA h, o�rant 5 heures d’autonomie avec 
une seule charge (à un volume de 70 %). 
- Design minimaliste et ultra-léger o�rant un ajustement sûr et confortable.
- Les deux écouteurs sont dotés de boutons de commande tactiles qui facilitent leur 
contrôle et vous permettent de lire votre musique d’un simple e�eurement. 
- Grâce à leur fonction mains libres, vous n’aurez pas à manipuler le téléphone.
- À tout moment, les LED de charge indiquent si les écouteurs sont en train de se charger 
ou s’ils sont complètement chargés. De même, le voyant LED de la base de chargement 
vous informera si celle-ci est en cours de chargement ou si elle est chargée à 100 %. 
- Grâce à leur petite taille et à leur étui à double compartiment, qui permet de les transporter 
de manière pratique et sûre, vous pouvez les emmener partout où vous le souhaitez.
- Comprend des coussinets d’oreille en 2 tailles di�érentes (S/M) a�n qu’ils puissent être 
parfaitement adaptés à vos oreilles.
- Portée sans �l de 10 m.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
-Compatible Bluetooth 5.1
- Écouteurs x 4
- Contrôle tactile
- Mains libres
- Batterie d’écouteur : 25 mAh
- Temps de recharge des écouteurs : 1 heures
- Durée d’utilisation des écouteurs : 5 heures*.
- Batterie de base de chargement : 320 mA h (écouteurs x 6 fois complètement chargés)
- Temps de recharge de la base : 3 heures
- Distance de fonctionnement : jusqu’à 10 m
- Port de charge USB-C

CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE 
- ARTICA DUO
- Câble de chargement
- Guide d'installation

INFORMATIONS POUR LE TRANSPORT
Dimensions (mm)
et poids (g)

- Unités par pallet :
- Unités par boîte :
- Boîtes par pallet :
- Boîtes sur la base :
- Boîtes en hauteur :

- Boîte externe :
- Emballage :
- Produit :
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DESCRIPCIÓN
- Juego de dos pares de auriculares inalámbricos compatibles con la tecnología True 
Wireless Stereo y Bluetooth 5.1
- Incluye 2 pares de auriculares intraurales por si te quedas sin batería en uno de ellos, 
poder seguir usando el otro mientras cargas el primero. 
- Pueden ser utilizados simultáneamente por dos personas en dos dispositivos 
diferentes o en el mismo (si el dispositivo permite dicha función). 
- Usa el diseño que mejor se adapte a cada situación y cambia de look todos los días. 
- Función de conexión automática para encender los auriculares y sincronizarlos al 
sacarlos del estuche.
- Su base de carga cuenta con una batería de 320mAh con la que podrás cargar los 
auriculares completamente 6 veces y dispondrás de hasta 30 horas de autonomía.
- Touch Sensor para gestionar todas las funciones importantes (Siguiente / Anterior / 
Pausa / Reproducir / Volumen+ / volumen-), con una simple pulsación.
- Capacidad de la batería de los auriculares de 25mAh, gozan de 5h autonomía con una 
simple carga (al 70% de volumen). 
- Diseño minimalista y ultraligero que proporciona un ajuste cómodo y seguro.
- Incluye botones de control táctiles en ambos auriculares para facilitar su manejo y 
reproduce tu música con solo un suave toque.
- Gracias a su función manos libres no tendrás que manipular el teléfono.
- Sus leds de carga te indicarán en todo momento si los auriculares están cargando o 
están totalmente cargados. De igual modo, el led indicador de carga de la base te 
informa cuando la misma está cargando o si está al 100% de su capacidad.
- Debido a su reducido tamaño y a su estuche doble compacto que permite 
transportarlos de forma cómoda y segura, podrás llevártelos donde quieras.
- Incluye almohadillas en 2 tamaños diferentes (S/M) para que se ajusten perfectamente 
a sus orejas.
- 10 m de alcance inalámbrico.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS
- Compatible con Bluetooth 5.1
- Auriculares x4
- Control táctil
- Manos libres
- Batería del auricular: 25mAh
- Tiempo de carga de los auriculares: 1 horas
- Batería de la base de carga: 320 mAh (auriculares x 6 veces totalmente cargado)
- Tiempo de carga de la base: 3 horas
- Distancia de funcionamiento: hasta 10m
- Puerto de carga USB-C

CONTENIDO DEL EMBALAJE
- ARTICA DUO
- Cable de carga
- Guía de instalación

INFORMACIÓN LOGÍSTICA
Dimensiones (mm)
y peso (g)
  W D H  

- Unidades por pallet:
- Unidades por caja:
- Cajas por pallet:
- Cajas de base:
- Cajas de altura:

- Caja externa: 
- Embalaje:
- Producto:

EMBALAJE: CAJA EXTERNA:

*6 horas al 50% del volumen
  5 horas al 70% del volumen
  4 horas al 100% del volumen

** 30 horas con la base de carga
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DESCRIZIONE
- Set di due paia di auricolari Bluetooth compatibili con tecnologia True Wireless Stereo 
e Bluetooth 5.1.
- Include 2 paia di auricolari in caso uno dovesse scaricarsi, così puoi continuare a usarli 
mentre il primo paio è in ricarica. 
- Possono essere usati da due persone contemporaneamente con due dispositivi diversi 
o con lo stesso (se il dispositivo lo consente). 
- Utilizza il design che più si addice a ogni situazione e cambia il tuo look ogni giorno. 
- Funzione di connessione automatica per accendere gli auricolari e sincronizzarli 
quando vengono rimossi dalla custodia.
- La loro base di ricarica ha una batteria di 320mAh con cui puoi ricaricare 
completamente gli auricolari 6 volte per oltre 30 ore di autonomia.
- Sensore touch che consente di gestire tutte le funzioni principali (Successivo / 
Precedente / Pausa / Play / Volume+ / Volume -) semplicemente premendo un pulsante.
- Batteria dell’auricolare di 25mAh per 5 ore di autonomia con una singola carica (al 70% 
del volume).
- Design minimalista e ultraleggero per un utilizzo comodo e sicuro.
- Include pulsanti di controllo touch su entrambi gli auricolari per renderli più semplici 
da gestire e consentendoti di riprodurre la tua musica con un semplice tocco. 
- Grazie alla loro funzione mani libere, non dovrai maneggiare il telefono.
- In qualunque momento, il LED di ricarica indicherà se gli auricolari sono in ricarica o se 
sono completamente carichi. Allo stesso modo, l’indicatore LED della base di ricarica ti 
mostrerà se questa è in ricarica o carica al 100%. 
- Grazie alle sue dimensioni ridotte e alla custodia con doppio scomparto, che consente 
di trasportarli comodamente e in sicurezza, puoi portarli ovunque vuoi.
-Include gommini per le orecchie di due misure diverse (S/M) in modo da adattarsi 
perfettamente alle tue orecchie. 
- Portata wireless 10 m.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
- Compatibile con Bluetooth 5.1
- Auricolari x 4
- Controllo touch
- Funzione “mani libere”
- Batteria per auricolari: 25 mAh
- Tempo di ricarica degli auricolari: 1 ore
- Autonomia auricolari: 5 hours*
- Batteria della base di ricarica: 320 mAh (auricolari completamente carichi per 6 volte)
- Tempo di ricarica della base: 3 ore
- Distanza operativa: �no a 10 m
- Porta d’ingresso di ricarica USB-C

CONTENUTO DELLA CONFEZIONE
- ARTICA DUO
- Cavo di ricarica
- Guida dell’installazione

DATI LOGISTICI
Dimensioni (mm)
e peso (g)

- Unità per pallet:
- Unità per scalota:
- Scalote per pallet:
- Scalote sulla base:
- Scalote in altezza:

  W D H  
- Scatola esterna:
- Imballaggio:
- Prodotto:

PACCHETTO: SCATOLA ESTERNA:

*6 ore al 50% del volume
  5 ore al 70% del volume
  4 ore al 100% del volume

** 30 ore con base di ricarica
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DESCRICRIÇÃO
- Conjunto de dois pares de auriculares sem �os compatíveis com a tecnologia True 
Wireless Stereo e Bluetooth 5.1.
- Inclui 2 pares de auriculares no caso de um par �car sem bateria para poder continuar 
a utilizá-lo enquanto carrega o primeiro par. 
- Podem ser utilizados simultaneamente por duas pessoas com dois dispositivos 
diferentes ou com o mesmo (se o dispositivo permitir esta função). 
- Use o design que melhor se adapte a cada situação e mude o seu visual todos os dias. 
- Função de ligação automática para ligar os auriculares e os sincronizar ao retirar da caixa.
- A base de carregamento possui uma bateria de 320mAh, com a qual pode carregar 
totalmente os auriculares 6 vezes até 30 horas de vida.
- Sensor de Touch para poder aceder a todas as funções importantes (Próximo / Anterior / 
Pausa / Reproduzir / Volume+ / Volume -) bastando pressionar um botão.
- Capacidade da bateria dos auriculares de 25mAh, proporcionando 5 horas de vida 
com um único carregamento (a 70% do volume). 
- Design minimalista e ultraleve proporcionando um ajuste seguro e confortável.
- Inclui botões de controlo tátil em ambos os auriculares para serem mais fáceis de 
controlar e para poder tocar a sua música só com um toque suave. 
- Devido à função mãos-livres, não terá de manusear o telefone.
- As LED de carregamento indicarão, a todo o momento, se os auriculares estão a 
carregar ou totalmente carregados. Da mesma forma, o indicador LED da base de 
carregamento informará quando estiver a carregar ou se está 100% carregado. 
- Devido ao seu pequeno tamanho e à sua caixa com compartimento duplo, permite o 
transporte de forma cómoda e segura, podendo levá-los para qualquer lado.
- Inclui almofadas em 2 tamanhos diferentes (S/M) para se ajustarem perfeitamente aos 
seus ouvidos.
- Alcance sem �os de 10 m.

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS
- Compatível com Bluetooth 5.1
- Auriculares x 4
- Controlo tátil
- Mãos livres
- Bateria do auricular: 25 mAh
- Duração do carregamento dos auriculares: 1 horas
- Tempo de funcionamento dos auriculares: 5 horas*
- Bateria base de carregamento: 320 mAh (auriculares x 6 vezes totalmente carregados)
- Duração do carregamento da base: 3 horas
- Distância de funcionamento: até 10 m
- Porta de Carregamento USB-C

CONTEÚDO DA EMBALAGEM
- ARTICA DUO
- Cabo de carregamento
- Guia de instalação

INFORMAÇÃO LOGÍSTICA
Dimensões (mm)
e peso (g)
  W D H  

- Unidades por pallet:
- Unidades por caixa:
- Caixas por pallet:
- Caixas na base:
- Caixas de altura:

- Caixa Externa:
- Embalagem:
- Produto:

EMBALAGEM: CAIXA EXTERNA:

*6 horas a 50% do volume
  5 horas a 70% do volume
  4 horas a 100% do volume

**30 horas com a base de carregamento
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 BESKRIVELSE
- Sett med to par kompatible trådløse hodetelefoner med True Wireless 
Stereo-teknologi og Bluetooth 5.1.
- Inkluderer 2 par øretelefoner i tilfelle ett par går tom for batteri, slik at du kan fortsette 
å bruke dem mens det første paret lades. 
- De kan brukes samtidig av to personer med to forskjellige enheter eller med den 
samme (hvis enheten tillater denne funksjonen). 
- Bruk designet som best tilpasser seg hver situasjon og endre utseendet ditt hver dag. 
- Automatisk tilkoblingsfunksjon for å slå på hodetelefonene og synkronisere dem når 
du �erner dem fra dekselet.
- Ladestasjonen deres har et 320 mAh batteri, som du kan lade hodetelefonene helt 6 
ganger i opptil 30 timers levetid.
- Berør sensoren slik at du kan administrere alle viktige funksjoner (neste / forrige / 
pause / spill / volum+ / volum -) ved å trykke på en knapp.
- Hodetelefonens batterikapasitet på 25 mAh, noe som gir 5 timers levetid med en 
enkelt lading (ved 70% volum). 
- Minimalistisk og ultralett design som gir en trygg og behagelig passform.
- Inkluderer taktile kontrollknapper på begge hodetelefonene for å gjøre dem enklere å 
kontrollere og slik at du kan spille musikken din med bare et forsiktig trykk. 
- Takket være deres håndfrie funksjon, trenger du ikke å håndtere telefonen.
- Lade-lysdiodene vil til enhver tid indikere om hodetelefonene lades eller er fulladet. På 
samme måte vil LED-indikatoren for ladestasjonen informere deg når denne lades eller 
om den er 100% ladet. 
- På grunn av den lille størrelsen og dekselet med dobbelt rom, som gjør at de kan 
transporteres enkelt og trygt, kan du ta dem med hvor du vil.
- Inkluderer øreputer i 2 forskjellige størrelser (S/M) slik at de kan justeres perfekt til 
ørene dine.
- Trådløs rekkevidde på 10 m.

HOVEDEGENSKAPER
- Kompatibel med Bluetooth 5.1
- Hodetelefoner x 4
- Berør kontroll
- Håndfri
- Øretelefonbatteri: 25mAh
- Ladetid for øretelefoner: 1 timer
- Øretelefoner arbeidstid: 5 timer*
- Lading basen batteri: 320 mAh (øretelefoner x 6 ganger fulladet)
- Ladetid for base: 3 timer
- Arbeidsrekkevide: opptil 10m
- Ladeport USB-C

PAKKENS INNHOLD
- ARTICA DUO
- Ladekabel
- Installasjonsguide

LOGISTIKKDATA
Dimensjoner (mm)
og vekt (g)
  W D H  

- Enheter per palle:
- Enheter per boks:
- Bokser per palle:
- Bokser på basen:
- Bokser i høyde:

- Ekstern boks:
- Pakning:
- Produkt:

PAKNING: EKSTERN BOKS:

* 6 timer ved 50% volum
   5 timer ved 70% volum
   4 timer ved 100% volum

** 30 timer med ladestasjon
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KUVAUS
- Kahden langattoman kuulokeparin setti, jotka ovat yhteensopivat True Wireless Stereo 
-teknologian ja Bluetooth 5.1:n kanssa.
- Sisältää 2 paria nappikuulokkeita, joten jos toisen kuulokeparin akku loppuu, voit 
käyttää toista paria ja laittaa toisen parin latautumaan. 
- Kaksi henkilöä voi käyttää niitä samanaikaisesti kahdessa eri laitteessa tai samassa 
laitteessa (jos laite hyväksyy tämän toiminnon). 
- Käytä tilanteeseen parhaiten sopivaa designia, ja vaihda lookiasi päivittäin. 
- Automaattinen liitäntätoiminto kytkee kuulokkeet päälle ja synkronisoi ne, kun ne 
irrotetaan kotelosta.
- Kuulokkeiden latauskotelossa on 320 mAh:n akku, jolla voit ladata kuulokkeet täyteen 
6 kertaa jopa 30 tunniksi.
- Kosketusanturin ansiosta voit hallita kaikkia tärkeitä toimintoja (Seuraava / Edellinen / 
Tauko / Toista / Äänenvoimakkuus+ / Äänenvoimakkuus -) vain painiketta painamalla.
- Kuulokkeiden akun kapasiteetti  25 mAh, 5 tunnin käyttöaika yhdellä latauksella (70 %:n 
äänenvoimakkuudella). 
- Minimalistinen ja erittäin kevyt design turvallisella ja miellyttävällä istuvuudella.
- Molemmissa kuulokkeissa on käyttöä helpottavat kosketuspainikkeet, joilla musiikin 
toistaminen onnistuu vain kevyellä napautuksella. 
- Handsfree-toiminnon ansiosta et tarvitse käsitellä puhelinta.
- LED-latausvalot ilmoittavat aina, kun kuulokkeet ovat latautumassa ja kun ne ovat 
täysin latautuneet. Samoin latauskotelon LED-merkkivalo ilmoittaa, kun lataus on päällä 
tai kun lataus on 100 %. 
- Kooltaan pienessä ja kaksilokeroisessa kotelossa kuulokkeet kulkevat kätevästi ja 
turvallisesti mukana minne tahansa.
- Sisältää 2 eri kokoista korvasovitetta (S/M), joista voit valita korviisi parhaiten sopivat.
- Langaton kantama 10 m.

PÄÄOMINAISUUDET
- Yhteensopiva Bluetooth 5.1:n kanssa
- 4 nappikuuloketta
- Kosketusnäyttö
- Hands free
- Kuulokkeen akku: 25 mAh
- Kuulokkeiden latausaika: 1 tuntia
- Nappikuulokkeiden käyttöaika: 5 tuntia*
- Latauskotelon akku: 320 mAh (nappikuulokkeet x 6 kertaa täyteen lataus)
- Telakan latausaika: 3 tuntia
- Käyttöetäisyys: jopa 10 m
- Latausportti USB-C

PAKETIN SISÄLTÖ
- ARTICA DUO
- Latauskaapeli
- Asennusopas

LOGISTISET TIEDOT
Mitat (mm)
ja paino (g)
  W D H  

- Yksiköt per lava:
- Yksiköt per laatikko:
- Laatikot per lava:
- Laatikot pohjalla:
- Laatikot korkeus:

- Ulkoinen laatikko:
- Paketti:
- Tuote:

PAKETTI: ULKOINEN LAATIKKO:

*6 tuntia 50 %:n äänenvoimakkuudella
  5 tuntia 70 %:n äänenvoimakkuudella
  4 tuntia 100 %:n äänenvoimakkuudella

** 30 tuntia latausalustalla
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BESKRIVNING
- Uppsättning av två par kompatibla trådlösa hörlurar med True Wireless Stereo-teknik 
och Bluetooth 5.1.
- Innehåller 2 par in-ear-hörlurar om ett par tar slut på batteriet, så att du kan fortsätta 
använda dem medan det första paret laddas. 
- De kan användas samtidigt av två personer med två olika enheter eller med samma 
(om enheten tillåter den här funktionen). 
- Använd den design som bäst anpassar sig till varje situation och ändra ditt utseende varje dag. 
- Automatisk anslutningsfunktion för att slå på hörlurarna och synkronisera dem när du 
tar bort dem från fodralet.
- Deras laddningsbas har ett 320 mAh-batteri, med vilket du kan ladda hörlurarna helt 6 
gånger i upp till 30 timmars liv.
- Touch Sensor så att du kan hantera alla viktiga funktioner (nästa / föregående / paus / 
spela / volym+ / volym -) helt enkelt genom att trycka på en knapp.
- Hörlurar batterikapacitet på 25mAh, vilket ger 5 timmars livslängd med en enda 
laddning (vid 70% volym). 
- Minimalistisk och ultralätt design som ger en säker och bekväm passform.
- Inkluderar taktila kontrollknappar på båda hörlurarna för att göra dem enklare att 
kontrollera och så att du kan spela din musik med bara ett försiktigt tryck. 
- Tack vare deras handsfree-funktion behöver du inte hantera telefonen.
- Laddnings lysdioderna kommer alltid att indikera om hörlurarna laddas eller är 
fulladdade. Likaså kommer LED-indikatorn för laddningsbasen att informera dig när 
den laddas eller om den är 100% laddad. 
- På grund av sin lilla storlek och dess dubbla fack, som gör att de kan transporteras 
bekvämt och säkert, kan du ta dem vart du vill.
- Inkluderar öronkuddar i 2 olika storlekar (S/M) så att de kan anpassas perfekt till dina öron.
- Trådlöst räckvidd på 10 m.

HUVUDEGENSKAPER
- Kompatibel med Bluetooth 5.1
- Hörlurar x 4
- Touch kontroll
- Handsfree
- Hörlursbatterier: 25 mAh
- Hörlurarnas laddningstid: 1 timmar
- Hörlurar arbetstid: 5 timmar*
- Laddning bas batteri: 320 mAh (hörlurar x 6 gånger fulladdat)
- Basens laddingstid: 3 timmar
- Arbetsavstånd: upp till 10 m
- Laddningsport USB-C

FÖRPACKNINGSINNEHÅLL
- ARTICA DUO
- Laddningskabel
- lnstallationsguide

LOGISTISKA DATA
Mått (mm)
och vikt (g)
  W D H  

- Enheter per pall:
- Enheter per låda:
- Lådor per pall:
- Lådor på underlag:
- Lådornas höjd:

- Extern låda:
- Förpackning:
- Produkt:

FÖRPACKNING: EXTERN LÅDA:

*6 timmar med 50 % volym
  5 timmar med 70 % volym
  4 timmar med 100 % volym

** 30 timmar med laddningsstation
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BESKRIVELSE
- Sæt med to par kompatible trådløse hovedtelefoner med True Wireless Stereo 
teknologi og Bluetooth 5.1.
- Inkluderer 2 par in-ear-hovedtelefoner, hvis et par løber tør for batteri, så du kan 
fortsætte med at bruge dem, mens det første par oplades. 
- De kan bruges samtidigt af to personer med to forskellige enheder eller med den 
samme (hvis enheden tillader denne funktion). 
- Brug det design, der bedst tilpasser sig hver situation, og skift dit look hver dag. 
- Automatisk tilslutningsfunktion til at tænde hovedtelefonerne og synkronisere dem, 
når du �erner dem fra sagen.
- Deres opladningsbase har et 320 mAh batteri, som du fuldt ud kan oplade 
hovedtelefonerne 6 gange i op til 30 timers levetid.
- Touch Sensor, så du kan styre alle de vigtige funktioner (Næste / Forrige / Pause / Afspil 
/ Lydstyrke+ / Lydstyrke -) ved blot at trykke på en knap.
- Hovedtelefon batteri kapacitet på 25mAh, hvilket giver 5 timers levetid med en enkelt 
opladning (ved 70% volumen). 
- Minimalistisk og ultralet design, der giver en sikker og behagelig pasform.
- Inkluderer taktile kontrolknapper på begge hovedtelefoner for at gøre dem lettere at 
kontrollere, og så du kan afspille din musik med bare et blidt tryk. 
- Takket være deres håndfri funktion behøver du ikke håndtere telefonen.
- På alle tidspunkter vil opladnings-LED'erne indikere, om hovedtelefonerne oplades 
eller er fuldt opladede. Ligeledes informerer LED-indikatoren for opladningsbasen dig, 
når dette oplades, eller hvis den er 100% opladet. 
- På grund af sin lille størrelse og dens dobbeltrums sag, der gør det muligt at 
transportere dem bekvemt og sikkert, kan du tage dem med hvor som helst du vil.
- Inkluderer ørepuder i 2 forskellige størrelser (S/M), så de kan tilpasses perfekt til dine ører.
- Trådløs rækkevidde på 10 m.

PRIMÆRE EGENSKABER
- Kompatibel med Bluetooth 5.1
- Øretelefoner x 4
- Touch kontrol
- Håndfri
- Høretelefonbatteri: 25mAh
- Ladetid for øretelefoner: 1 timer
- Øretelefoner arbejdstid: 5 timer*
- Opladning base batteri: 320 mAh (øretelefoner x 6 gange fuldt opladet)
- Dock-opladningstid: 3 timer
- Arbejdsafstand: op til 10 m
- Opladningsport USB-C

PAKKENS INDHOLD
- ARTICA DUO
- Opladerkabel
- Installationsvejledning

LOGISTISKE OPLYSNINGER
Mål (mm)
og vægt (g)
  W D H  

- Enheder per palle:
- Enheder per kasse:
- Kasser per palle:
- Kasser på bunden:
- Kasser i højde:

- Ekstern æske:
- Pakke:
- Produkt:

PAKKE: EKSTERN ÆSKE:

*6 timer ved 50% volumen
  5 timer ved 70% volumen
  4 timer ved 100% volumen

** 30 timer opladningsbasen
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